INDLAS Lifetime Achievement Award

The INDLAS Lifetime Achievement Award is a prestigious recognition introduced by INDLAS Hospital, Vijayawada, in the year 2025 with a corpus of **₹5 lakh** to honor eminent psychiatrists in India for their significant contributions to the field.

This award will continue to recognize and celebrate distinguished psychiatrists in India for their outstanding contributions over the next **15 years**, being presented annually at **APPSYCON** from **2025** to **2039**. The award includes a medal and a citation presented by IPSAP SB.

Key Details:

Eligibility: The awardee must be a well-known psychiatrist residing in India with notable contributions to psychiatry.

Selection Process: The Awards Committee and the Executive Committee (EC) of IPSAP SB will select the awardee.

Award Presentation: Takes place immediately after the Presidential Address at APPSYCON.

Felicitation: Medal and citation presented by the President, Honorary General Secretary, and the sponsor (if present during the conference).

Awardee's Talk: A 15-minute address by the awardee.

Logistics & Support:

Medal & Citation: Provided by IPSAP SB.

Travel Expenses: Covered by IPSAP SB Office (First/Second Class Train Fare or Economy Airfare for the awardee).

Accommodation & Local Travel: Organized by APPSYCON's organizing committee.